PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6232228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN JAMIESON	03/28/2019
ANTTI OJALA	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTE OYJ	
Street Address:	KEILARANTA 21	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16944776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: mayra.castillo@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088771-000018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYRA E. CASTILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/MAYRA E. CASTILLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment--088771-000018#page1.tif

PATENT 506185489 REEL: 053388 FRAME: 0415

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i	i.e. Assignor(s):	
John	JAMIESON	Antti OJALA
	name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)
	od and valuable consideration the /ner of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
	thod and feedstock for producing tion disclosure title, invention rep	g hydrocarbons, P-19007 ort number, or other identification)
hereby	assign to Assignee(s) (reference	including also their successors and assigns):
Neste	Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 E	spoo, Finland
1) 2)	property rights in the Invention s may be granted on the Invention	tire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual such as rights for patents which have been granted or , application for patents and continuations, ions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to
The as \underline{X}	signment particularly transfers fro FI patent application no: 20195	om Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 5271 filed_3 April 2019
	patent application no:	, filed
with th	ne right to claim the benefit of the	filing date of said application(s).
all pap in and Assigr make a enforc record	ers, instruments and assignments to the intellectual property rights nee(s); to testify in any legal proce all rightful oaths; and to generally e proper protection for the Inventi	e with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to reding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and ion in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of le patent office information (filing date and/or
	4 4 - 1	<u> 28/03/2019</u>
John J	amiesøn /	(Date)
	H11/1/	28.03.2019
Antti ()jala' /	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 053388 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 08/03/2020